

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4539 OF 2021

LAXMIKANT S/O MAHADEO NANDANWAR

Vrs.

THE SCHEDULED TRIBE CASTE CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE, AMRAVATI

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Ashwin Deshpande, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. Kalyani Deshpande, A. G. P. for respondent-sole.

CORAM: SANDEEP K. SHINDE AND
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 24/11/2022.

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 04/01/2023.
3. Ms. Kalyani Deshpande, learned AGP waives notice for respondent-sole.

[MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.]

[SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.]

Choulwar