

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4539 of 2021

Laxmikant s/o Mahadeo Nandanwar

vs.

The Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, through its Member Secretary
and Deputy Director, Amravati.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Ashwin Deshpande, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms S.S.Jachak, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent.

**CORAM :- A.S.CHANDURKAR AND MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE :- JANUARY 04, 2023.**

The learned Assistant Government Pleader to obtain the
record of the Scrutiny Committee.

Stand over three weeks to enable the reply to be filed.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)

Andurkar.