



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4539 OF 2021

LAXMIKANT S/O MAHADEO NANDANWAR

Vrs.

THE SCHEDULED TRIBES CASTE CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE, AMRAVATI

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Rashi Nagrare, Advocate h/f Shri Ashwin Deshpande, Advocate
for petitioner.
Shri A. S. Fulzele, Addl. G.P. for respondent-sole.

**CORAM: SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 09/02/2026.

At the request of Shri A. S. Fulzele, learned
Additional Government Pleader for the Respondent –
Scrutiny Committee, stand over to **24/02/2026** as the
matter pertains to the year 2021.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]

Choulwar